JAI HIND COLLEGE

Basantsing Institue of Science & J. T. Lalvani College of Commerce.
and Sheila Gopal Raheja College of Management.

Autonomous

01/07/2023

Empowered Autonomous College

As per UGC & Govt. of Maharashtra guidelines, the University of Mumbai has conferred on Jai Hind College the Status of

"Empowered Autonomous College"

Congratulation !! Congratulation !!

Congratulation !!



University of Mumbai



College Affiliations & Development Department No. Aff./ICD/23-24/913 30th June, 2023

To,
The Principal,
Jai Hind College,
Basantsing Institute of Science & J.T. Lalvani College of Commerce
A Road 23 24 Backbay Reclamation
Churchgate (West) – 400020

Sub:- Grant of Empowered Autonomous Status as per Maharashtra Government Gazette Uniform Statute no.1 of 2023, dated 22nd May, 2023.

Ref:- 1. As per Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 Section 123.

- 2. As per Maharashtra Government Gazette Uniform Statute no. 1 of 2023, dated 22nd May, 2023.
- 3. University of Mumbai Notification No. Aff/ICD/2023-24/06, dated 23rd May, 2023.

Sir/Madam,

This refers to your proposal for the grant of Empowered Autonomous status as per Maharashtra Government Gazette Uniform Statute No. 1 of 2023 Empowered Autonomous status.

In this connection, I am to informed you that the University of Mumbai Management Council vide Resolution (Item 04) dated 27^{th} June, 2023, the Empowered Autonomous Status is conferred to Jai Hind College, Basantsing Institute of Science & J.T. Lalvani College of Commerce, A Road 23 24 Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate (West) – 400020, for a period of ten years from academic year 2023-24 to 2032-33.

The College shall abide by all rules as mentioned in the UGC regulations and orders issued by the Government of Maharashtra and University from time to time.

Yours faithfully,

(Prof. Sunil Bhirud)
I/c. Registrar